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HAMLET OF KUGAARUK

.G, BOX 205
KUGAARUK, NT XUE 1EO
PH H&7-769-628} FAX: 8#7-769-6069
omatl: pellvbmy-garcticduis, ntca

Jivko
Jivko Engineering
Yellowknife NT

Guido Tigvareark
Assistant Seniar Adminisrative Officer

April 68 2001

Dear Jivko:

Regards to the river at Aliarohik, | have ialked io the elders about the river
this year and last year.

They say the fish run is about late week of Jung also part of July. They don't
know if the fish go up stream in August , they use to camp at Aliarchik river
in Jupe and July went the fish run down and they go up in July.

The Kugaaruk river tun is in July & August but they are not sure if the char go
up 1o Aliaruhik . We think some go to Barrow Lake in August, but maybe few.

They know that they come down in June and July {0 Banow Lake and fo
Alaruhik Lake.

The Lake trout stay in Barrow lake and in Aliarubik Jake, they don't migrate
like the arclic char.

if you require more information, please call us.

Yours truly,

Guide Tigvareark
ASAO
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Dave Crockatt

Community Governmenl and Transportation
Cambrtdge Bay, Nu

X0B 0C0O

Elders Comnittee

Kugaaruk, Nunavut
X0B IKO

February 10, 2001
Dcar Mr. Crockat,

Re: Road crossing

We the Elders Comuuitiee of Kupaaruk are aware of the Hamlet of Kugaaruk is looking
at putting a bridge af the Ailiarusiq River on the mouth of the Barrow Lake and we support the
Hamlet on the construction of the bridge for the sccond crossing.

We had attended the public mecting in regavds to the DEW line site clean up carly in March
and where very grateful and the concerns from cach of the govermment department and w
share the same interest. We also want to point of some knowledge thal we observed with the
fish rns in the past 2 to 3 decudes. We know for a fact that majority of the fish travel in the
main river, which is the Kugaaruk River and that the aburments of the bridge will not causc
any effect on the fish migrations.

Also that the minorily of the [ish mavel through the Ajliarusiq River and to put an abulment on
the river will not cause any harim 1o the fish migration and will not destroy the fish habiat

‘Thank you,

Jose Angutingunirk, Elders Chuirperson

2l Ddny I
Allen Tmmingark, Setret
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HAMLET OF KUGAARUK

P.O. BOX 208
KUGAARUK, NT X0E 1KO
PH: 867.769-6281 FAX: 867-769-6069
csmail: pellybsy@polemer.co

Raymond Kayasark, Mayor
Hamlet Council

March 28, 2001

Jivko Engineering
5610 50A Avenue
Yellowknife, NT
X1A 1G3

VIA FAX ONLY TO 867-873-6090
Dear Jivko:

In July of 1999 the Hamlet Council approved the location of the clear-span bridge
to cross the Aliarusik River. When the discussion expanded to include an
extension of the road and a second crossing in November of 1999 we again
approved.

The Hamlet Council supports this project to the fullest extent. We have modified
our design of the crossing from its original form and are now moving forward with
the portable bridge option. This option will substantially reduce the possibility of
damage to fish habitat in the area of the span.

We are looking forward to finalizing the last remaining details and having the road
and second crossing completed by summer of this year.

If you have any further requests or concerns, please do not hesitate ¢ contact
our SAO, Mr. Quinn Taggart at the Hamlet Office.

Sincerely;

Raymond Kayasark, Mayor

Cc  Mr. David Crockatt, Manager of Transportation, Cambridge Bay
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